## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/26/2007

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	y Execution Date E	
Angela Tucci		03/12/2008	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Indicative Software, Inc.
Street Address:	724 Whalers Way Drive
Internal Address:	Building 1
City:	Fort Collins
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80525
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2960466	INDICATIVE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)607-3600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-607-3500

Email: trademarkdnvr@faegre.com

Correspondent Name: Joshua A. Smith
Address Line 1: 1700 Lincoln Street
Address Line 2: 3200 Wells Fargo Center

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80203-4532

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	75456-364809
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joshua A. Smith

TRADEMARK REEL: 003738 FRAME: 0855

900101475

Signature:	/Joshua A. Smith/
Date:	03/12/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=2960466#page1.tif source=2960466#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003738 FRAME: 0856

#### NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Angela Tucci, whose address is 724 Whalers Way Drive, Building 1, Fort Collins, Colorado 80525, has adopted, owns, and is using certain mark as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto;

WHEREAS Angela Tucci owns a federal registration for the mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto:

WHEREAS Indicative Software, Inc., a Delaware corporation, whose address is 724 Whalers Way Drive, Building 1, Fort Collins, Colorado 80525, desires to acquire the mark and the registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Angela Tucci hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Indicative Software, Inc., all right, title, and interest in and to the mark set forth in Exhibit A, including all common law rights thereto and the federal registration thereto, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the mark including the right to sue and recover damages and profits for past infringement, nunc pro tunc, effective as of November 26, 2007.

ANGELA TUCCI

Angela Tucci

Date of execution; March 12, 2008

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003738 FRAME: 0857

# EXHIBIT A

**RECORDED: 03/12/2008** 

Mark Name	Class	Goods	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
'INDICATIVE	9, 42	Computer programs for use in network, systems and applications management in Class 9; and Installation, design and development of computer programs for use in network, systems and applications management; technical support for computer programs used in network, systems and applications management, namely, troubleshooting of computer software problems and providing backup computer programs in Class 42.	2960466	6/7/05

TRADEMARK REEL: 003738 FRAME: 0858